

Program No 3241S Term 01/01/13 to December 31, 2013 (2017)
 TITLE: Xerographic Reproduction

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	AWARDED		07- '12	
				COST		UNIT RATE	COST
					Ditto Document Services, Inc Pittsburgh, PA		Ditto Document Services, Inc Pittsburgh, PA
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT						
1.	Copying:						
a.	Difficult Work (Per Page):						
	Format A	85941	0.12	\$ 10,312.92	0.14	\$ 12,031.74	
	Format B	20159	0.05	\$ 1,007.95	0.06	\$ 1,209.54	
	Format C--includes mounting & foam core	1	19.00	\$ 19.00	20.00	\$ 20.00	
	Format D--includes mounting & foam core	1	28.00	\$ 28.00	30.00	\$ 30.00	
b.	Moderate Work (Per Page):						
	Format A	64456	0.08	\$ 5,156.48	0.08	\$ 5,156.48	
	Format B-	15119	0.05	\$ 755.95	0.05	\$ 755.95	
	Format C--includes mounting & foam core	1	19.00	\$ 19.00	20.00	\$ 20.00	
	Format D--includes mounting & foam core	1	28.00	\$ 28.00	30.00	\$ 30.00	
c.	Normal Work (Per Page):						
	Format A	28646	0.03	\$ 859.38	0.03	\$ 859.38	
	Format B	6720	0.05	\$ 336.00	0.05	\$ 336.00	
	Format C--includes mounting & foam core	1	19.00	\$ 19.00	20.00	\$ 20.00	
	Format D--includes mounting & foam core	1	28.00	\$ 28.00	30.00	\$ 30.00	
2.	Laser Color Copying (Per Page):						
	Format A	254	0.29	\$ 73.66	0.29	\$ 73.66	
	Format B	60	0.29	\$ 17.40	0.29	\$ 17.40	
	Format C--includes mounting & foam core	1	39.00	\$ 39.00	39.00	\$ 39.00	
	Format D--includes mounting & foam core	1	79.00	\$ 79.00	79.00	\$ 79.00	
3.	Blowbacks (Per Page)						
	Format A	2619	0.29	\$ 759.51	0.29	\$ 759.51	
	Format B	614	0.29	\$ 178.06	0.29	\$ 178.06	
	Format C	1	24.00	\$ 24.00	24.00	\$ 24.00	
	Format D	1	48.00	\$ 48.00	48.00	\$ 48.00	
4	Scanning/OCR'ing/Indexing: COMPLETE PROD.						
a.	Per page						
	Format A	617	0.14	\$ 86.38	0.15	\$ 92.55	
	Format B	145	0.08	\$ 11.60	0.08	\$ 11.60	
	Format C	1	2.50	\$ 2.50	2.50	\$ 2.50	
	Format D	1	2.50	\$ 2.50	2.50	\$ 2.50	
b.	SCANNING ONLYPER PAGE						
	Format A	842	0.12	\$ 101.04	1.35	\$ 1,136.70	
	Format B	198	0.08	\$ 15.84	0.08	\$ 15.84	
	Format C	1	2.50	\$ 2.50	2.50	\$ 2.50	
	Format D	1	2.50	\$ 2.50	2.50	\$ 2.50	
5	CD : COMPLETE Product including cases						
	Master	2	10.00	\$ 20.00	15.00	\$ 30.00	
	Replicationper 100 CD.....	10	5.00	\$ 50.00	10.00	\$ 100.00	

Program No 3241S Term 01/01/13 to December 31, 2013 (2017)
TITLE: Xerographic Reproduction

		Ditto Document Services, Inc Pittsburgh, PA			07- '12 Prev. Contr. DITTO DOC.	
	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
6.	Tab dividers: prices must be all inclusive Per Divider					
	Format A	71	0.25 \$	17.75	0.25 \$	17.75
	Format B	17	0.25 \$	4.25	0.25 \$	4.25
b.	Custom Tab dividers					
	Format A	139	0.45 \$	62.55	0.45 \$	62.55
	Format B	33	0.45 \$	14.85	0.25 \$	8.25
7.	Separator Sheets (All Inclusive - Per Separator):					
	Format A	1	0.03 \$	0.03	0.05 \$	0.05
	Format B	1	0.03 \$	0.03	0.05 \$	0.05
II	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:					
a.	Banding w/kraft paper bands....per band	2	N/C \$	-	N/C \$	-
b.	Banding w/rubber bands....per band	2	N/C \$	-	N/C \$	-
c.	Bates numbering of documents...per 100 nos.	1507	5.00 \$	7,535.00	5.00 \$	7,535.00
d.	Numbering Documents w/stickers...per 100 nos.	100	5.00 \$	500.00	5.00 \$	500.00
e..	Numbering Documents by electronic format, includes bar coding, etc.....per 100 nos.	12	1.00 \$	12.00	2.00 \$	24.00
f.	Drilling (each run)....per 100 leaves	1507	2.50 \$	3,767.50	5.00 \$	3,014.00
g.	Velo binding....per book	14	1.75 \$	24.50	2.00 \$	70.00
h.	Inserting Loose-leaf products and tabs in publications or furnished binders...per 100 leaves	20	4.00 \$	80.00	5.00 \$	100.00
i.	Binders(three ring).....each binder	4	6.50 \$	26.00	6.50 \$	26.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$ 32,127.63		\$ 34,476.31
DISCOUNT				- \$ -		- \$ -
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$ 32,127.63		\$ 34,476.31
				AWARDED		